

**IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
THIRD DISTRICT**

CASE No.: 3D13-31

MAURICE COHEN AND LEON COHEN, ET AL.,

Appellants,

v.

CDR CREANCES, S.A.S.,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL TO THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

APPELLANTS' INITIAL BRIEF

BROWNSTONE, P.A.
[ROBERT SIRIANNI](#)
400 North New York
Ave., Suite 215
Winter Park, Florida
32789
Telephone:
407.388.1900
Facsimile:
407.622.1511
*Counsel for Corporate
Appellants*

DEVINE GOODMAN RASCO WATTS-
FITZGERALD & WELLS, P.A.
LAWRENCE D. GOODMAN, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 712647
777 Brickell Ave. Suite 850
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: 305-374-8200
Facsimile: 305-374-8208
Counsel for Corporate Appellants

COFFEY BURLINGTON
KEVIN C. KAPLAN,
ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 933848
Office in the Grove,
Penthouse
2699 S. Bayshore Dr.
Miami, Florida 33133
Telephone:
305.858.2900
Facsimile:
305.858.5261
*Counsel for Maurice
and Leon Cohen*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT..... 1

INTRODUCTION 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

SUMMARY OF THE FACTS..... 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 9

ARGUMENT..... 10

I. **CDR’S PROCEEDINGS SUPPLEMENTARY ARE BARRED BY
THE RULE AGAINST CLAIM SPLITTING BECAUSE THEY
SHOULD HAVE BEEN RAISED IN THE MANNO SCHURR
LITIGATION.**..... 10

 A. Standard of Review..... 10

 B. Argument on the Merits..... 10

CONCLUSION 22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 24

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>AMEC Civil, LLC v. Dept. of Transp.</i> , 41 So. 3d 235 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	18
<i>Beavans v. Groff</i> , 5 N.E. 2d 514 (Ind. 1937)	12, 13
<i>Empire World Towers, LLC v. CDR Creances, S.A.S.</i> , 89 So. 3d 1034 (Fla. 3d DCA 2012)	7
<i>Federated Department Stores, Inc. v. Moitie</i> , 452 U.S. 394 (1981).....	22
<i>Gantz v. First Nat'l Bank of Miami</i> , 138 So.2d 367 (Fla. 3d DCA 1962)	16
<i>Greenstein v. Greenbrook, Ltd.</i> , 443 So.2d 296 (Fla.3d DCA 1983).....	17
<i>Heiser v. Woodruff</i> , 327 U.S. 726 (1946)	22
<i>Kimbrell v. Paige</i> , 448 So.2d 1009 (Fla. 1984)	18
<i>McKibben v. Zamora</i> , 358 So.2d 866 (Fla.3d DCA 1978).....	18
<i>Mims v. Reid</i> , 98 So.2d 498 (Fla.1957)	18
<i>Perry v. Benson</i> , 94 So. 2d 819 (Fla. 1957).....	20
<i>Sannini v. Casscells</i> , 401 A.2d 927, 931 (Del. 1979).....	15
<i>Stanley Builders, Inc. v. Nacron</i> , 238 So.2d 606 (Fla.1970)	22
<i>Sunshine Utilities Equipment, Inc. v. Treasure Coast Utilities, Inc.</i> , 421 So.2d 1096 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982).....	18
<i>The Nostalgia Network, Inc. v. Lockwood</i> , 315 F.3d 717 (7th Cir. 2002).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Tyson v. Viacom, Inc.</i> , 890 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	17
<i>United States v. Oregon Lumber Co.</i> , 260 U.S. 290 (1922).....	20
<i>Vernon v. Service Trucking, Inc.</i> , 565 So.2d 905 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990).....	18

<i>Volusia County v. Aberdeen at Ormond Beach, L.P.</i> , 760 So. 2d 126 (Fla. 2000)	10
<i>Zikofsky v. Marketing 10, Inc.</i> , 904 So.2d 520 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005).....	17
<i>Zureikat v. Shaibani</i> , 944 So. 2d 1019 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006)	21
<i>381651 Alberta, Ltd. v. 279298 Alberta, Ltd.</i> , 675 So. 2d 1385 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	14, 16

STATUTES AND RULES

FLA. STAT. § 35.043	1
FLA. STAT. § 56.29.....	<i>passim</i>
FLA. R. APP. P. 9.030(b)(1)(A).....	1
FLA. R. APP. P. 9.110(b).....	2

OTHER AUTHORITY

1 Fla. Jur. 2d Actions § 56 (1977)	18
32 Fla. Jur. 2d Judgment and Decree § 113 (1994)	18
32 Fla. Jur. 2d Judgment and Decree § 116 (1994)	18
